

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Title Appeal - 34 of 2025

CNR : WBBB-01-001607-2025

Present : Sri Anupam Maity, (JO Code: WB00703)

Addl. District Judge 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No.- 03

01-11-2025

Today is fixed for S/R and TCR.

TCR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

All S/R received duly served.

Respondent no. 4 appears and files a petition praying for time for hearing and undertakes to file vokatnama lateron.

The prayer is considered and allowed. **She is directed to file the vokatnama on the next date positively.**

Ld. Regular PO is on leave.

No appearance made by the respondent no. 1-3 & pro-responndent 5-12, hence the instant appeal will be heard exparte against them.

Such being the position, let the case record along with TCR be transferred to the file of the Additional District Judge 4th Court, Suri, Birbhum for hearing and disposal.

Fix **19.11.2025** for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Anupam Maity
District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00703

Sd/- Anupam Maity
District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00703